

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No.777 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	13.03.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard Sri Gopinath Balasa, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners. Notice before admission. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice upon the respondent by SPAD and file proof of service of notice upon the respondent into the Registry by the next date of hearing. List on 20.03.2026. There shall be stay of all further proceedings in O.S.No.94 of 2015 on the file of the learned II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Sangareddy, till 20.03.2026. <u>SN,J</u> Lpd	