

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. No.777 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.03.2026	<u>SN, J</u> The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is present. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seek leave of this Court to permit issuance of personal notice upon the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents herein in suit O.S.No.94 of 2015 on the file of II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Sangareddy. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners is permitted to take out personal notice to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents in the present CRP in I.A.No.1024 of 2024 in O.S.No.94 of 2015 on the file of II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Sangareddy. The interim orders granted by this Court earlier dated 13.03.2026 shall stand extended till 09.04.2026. List the matter on 02.04.2026. SN,J <i>Yvkr</i>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any