

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: C.R.P. 777 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	21.04.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners brings to the notice of this Court that the order of this Court dated 26.03.2026 had been complied with and personal notice had been served on the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents, who is appearing in O.S.No.94 of 2015 on the file of II Additional District Judge, Sangareddy, vide legal notice dated 31.03.2026 and a memo dated 17.04.2026 had been field into the Registry bringing the said fact on record. However, No representation on behalf of the respondents when the case is called. Interim orders granted by this Court on 13.03.2026, shall stand extended till 18.06.2026. List on 11.06.2026. SN, J Lpd	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any